From: Samantha Blakeley [mailto:samantha.blakeley@townofws.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2018 12:10 PM
To: Raynor, Christopher
Cc: Gillian Angus-Traill; Isabel Leung
Subject: Town of WS Resolutions - re: December 11 CM

## Good afternoon Chris,

Please be advised that Council passed the following resolutions at its meeting on December 11, 2018:

## Report No. CS-018-18 - Appointment of an Alternate Member of Regional Council for the 2018-2022 Term of Council (C01)

Moved by Councillor Bartley Seconded by Councillor Sherban

1) That Council appoint Councillor Ferdinands as the Alternate Member of Regional Council for the 2018-2022 Term of Council; and

2) That Council enact By-law 2018-160-AP to appoint an Alternate Member of Regional Council for the 2018-2022 term.

Carried

## Report No. CS-019-18 - Appointment of a Member of Council to the Lake Simcoe Region Conservation Authority Board of Directors for the 2018-2022 Term of Council (C01)

Moved by Councillor Smith Seconded by Councillor Upton

1) That Council appoint Councillor Ferdinands to the Lake Simcoe Region Conservation Authority Board of Directors for the 2018-2022 Term of Council; and

2) That Council enact By-law 2018-161-AP to implement Council's appointment; and

3) That Council direct Staff to advise the Regional Municipality of York regarding Council's decision.

Carried



Kind regards, Samantha Blakeley Council Coordinator | Corporate Services Town of Whitchurch-Stouffville 111 Sandiford Dr., Stouffville ON | L4A 0Z8 905-640-1910 Ext. 2222 | Fax: 905-640-7957 | townofws.ca Follow us on Twitter and Instagram. Like us on Facebook

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the email to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by telephone at (905) 640-1910 ext. 2222